Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 105

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE MINA PASTORAL COUNCIL, THROUGH THE REV. FR. HENRIETO LOSARIA, PARISH PRIEST, MINA, ILOILO TO USE THE PARKING SPACE WITHIN THE PREMISES OF THE CHURCH AS THE PARKING AREA OF VEHICLES FOR ALL OCCASIONS WHENEVER IS NEEDED

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina has a very limited space when it comes to parking area especially when there is an occasion where crowd of people get together for a cause;

WHEREAS, the Mina Parish Church has a wider space of parking area which can be temporarily used by our constituents and visitors whenever there will be;

WHEREAS, during special occasion, lot of private vehicles come in, by which there is a need for a wider space where they can conveniently park well; provided such vehicle owners shall abide with the time allowed by the church to park and the corresponding maintenance of the surrounding such as non-throwing of garbage everywhere, among others.

NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it resolved by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE MINA PASTORAL COUNCIL, THROUGH THE REV. FR. HENRIETO LOSARIA, PARISH PRIEST, MINA, ILOILO TO USE THE PARKING SPACE WITHIN THE PREMISES OF THE CHURCH AS THE PARKING AREA OF VEHICLES FOR ALL OCCASIONS WHENEVER IS NEEDED.

ADOPTED this **17**th day of August 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the	e foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

MDP/jma/Res. #2017-105